
OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Results - February 15, 2019

Top 12 teams advance to the District Tournament

Place School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3

Regulation 

Total Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total

Team 

Total

Out of 

Cut

1 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 888 832 837 2557 137 187 172 180 143 158 977 3534

2 PLEASANT 804 711 828 2343 155 189 124 155 141 203 967 3310

3 JONATHAN ALDER 779 815 633 2227 140 149 97 161 158 174 879 3106

4 NORTH UNION 624 680 825 2129 167 166 147 195 135 165 975 3104

5 LAKEWOOD 615 867 767 2249 154 111 149 128 152 135 829 3078

6 FREDERICKTOWN 660 708 827 2195 147 173 115 165 111 171 882 3077

7 RIVER VALLEY 740 691 685 2116 139 117 189 172 144 192 953 3069

8 HIGHLAND 669 789 711 2169 155 157 183 129 130 128 882 3051

9 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 764 702 784 2250 146 158 155 114 122 101 796 3046

10 HEATH 705 719 709 2133 163 132 216 116 110 148 885 3018

11 CENTERBURG 806 660 657 2123 111 120 125 157 144 123 780 2903
12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 683 692 735 2110 102 121 116 120 182 122 763 2873

13 NORTHMOR 665 681 693 2039 130 136 130 120 142 170 828 2867 6

14 ELGIN 619 714 654 1987 114 154 115 166 113 174 836 2823 50

15 OLENTANGY BERLIN 725 627 602 1954 149 161 130 146 150 119 855 2809 64

16 RIDGEDALE 749 654 617 2020 108 115 155 177 99 119 773 2793 80

17 UTICA 662 640 729 2031 110 141 174 96 112 116 749 2780 93

18 BUCKEYE VALLEY 680 685 645 2010 133 108 152 133 131 109 766 2776 97

19 BISHOP READY 626 746 635 2007 119 114 125 125 107 112 702 2709 164

20 MOUNT GILEAD 617 691 636 1944 105 159 124 118 126 95 727 2671 202

21 FAIRBANKS 656 646 589 1891 129 148 124 94 82 142 719 2610 263

22 LICKING VALLEY 644 568 552 1764 115 97 97 98 162 96 665 2429 444

23 LONDON 590 611 596 1797 103 87 84 108 104 87 573 2370 503

24 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 596 577 544 1717 105 92 112 85 122 94 610 2327 546

25 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 528 556 528 1612 103 117 137 113 101 134 705 2317 556

26 LINDEN MC KINLEY 610 506 561 1677 109 110 109 84 96 130 638 2315 558

27 FISHER CATHOLIC 580 610 506 1696 92 120 86 110 102 104 614 2310 563

28 SOUTH 546 520 595 1661 91 99 85 116 98 133 622 2283 590

29 MARION-FRANKLIN 521 542 517 1580 84 110 122 97 120 134 667 2247 626

30 EAST 484 385 473 1342 103 126 85 74 93 84 565 1907 966

31 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 449 442 506 1397 73 100 107 66 83 77 506 1903 970

TOTAL PINS: 20284 20267 20176 60727 3791 4074 4041 3918 3815 4049 23688 84415

FIELD AVERAGE: 654.323 653.774 650.839 1958.93548 122.29 131.419 130.355 126.387 123.065 130.613 764.129 2723.06



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 15, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: CLAYTON WRIGHTER

105 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE NYEMAH GREEN 10 139 117 120 376

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE NAUTICA SIMPSON 11 103 131 234

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE ANUTEE TYLER 10 128 136 115 379

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE DESTINY THOMAS 11 97 89 186

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE INISA DAVIS 10 102 102

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE SAVANNAH WILLIAMS 10 129 119 89 337

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE VANESSA WILLIAMS 10 103 103

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE Substitution 1 n/a

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE Substitution 2 n/a

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE Substitution 3 n/a

614. 937-1008 clayaca@yahoo.com Team Total 596 577 544 1717

NUBIANS PURPLE/ BLACK 5 5 5

Individual
Head Coach: MATT BELL

186 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BEECHCROFT CIARRA REEDER 10 134 115 150 399

BEECHCROFT TIWA ADEDIRAN 9 93 103 97 293

BEECHCROFT TA ALIYAH PALMER 10 89 109 110 308

BEECHCROFT VICTORIA SIMMONS 11 78 96 73 247

614-940-4126 mbell@columbus.k12.oh.us Ind

COUGARS BROWN/ GOLD/ White 4 4 4

105 92 112 85 122 94 610 1717 2327

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE

BEECHCROFT



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 15, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: RUSSELL REHNER

Asst. Coach: MICHAEL ZERRIEN

220 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BISHOP READY SAMANTHA BLACKBURN 12 130 150 129 409

BISHOP READY EMMA POND 10

BISHOP READY MEGAN HACKMAN 11 103 123 100 326

BISHOP READY MARYANN RUCKER 11 133 203 115 451

BISHOP READY MARY ZERRIEN 11 167 150 194 511

BISHOP READY KATELAND VARGO 10 93 93

BISHOP READY MADDIE BREWSTER 9

BISHOP READY CHEYENNE BLACKBURN 10 120 97 217

BISHOP READY Substitution 1 n/a

BISHOP READY Substitution 2 n/a

BISHOP READY Substitution 3 n/a

4127603427 rrehner@cdeducation.org Team Total 626 746 635 2007
SILVER KNIGHTS BLUE/ SILVER 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: MADONNA WELLS

Asst. Coach: PERRY WELLS

286 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BUCKEYE VALLEY MAYA WILLS-DURR 10 137 175 150 462

BUCKEYE VALLEY ALLIE LEACH 11

BUCKEYE VALLEY STEPHANIE LENART 10

BUCKEYE VALLEY BREE HALL 11 145 137 152 434

BUCKEYE VALLEY MORGAN COE 12 158 138 191 487

BUCKEYE VALLEY MADDIE WISENER 11 128 122 87 337

BUCKEYE VALLEY EMMA JACKMAN 11

BUCKEYE VALLEY HAILEY PENNINGTON 12

BUCKEYE VALLEY Substitution 1 n/a 112 113 65 290

BUCKEYE VALLEY Substitution 2 n/a

BUCKEYE VALLEY Substitution 3 n/a

740-272-0037 mad675@aol.com Team Total 680 685 645 2010
BARONS BROWN/ GOLD 5 5 5

119 114 125 112125 107

133 131

2007702

27762010

2709

766133 109108 152

BUCKEYE VALLEY

BISHOP READY



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 15, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: MORGAN EDGELL

Asst. Coach: LEXIA WILSON

314 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN LAYNEE WILSON 12 245 170 169 584

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN ADDIE WILHELM 12 168 186 169 523

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN FRANKIE ARNOLD 12 153 151 165 469

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN MORGAN LEHNER 11 132 149 172 453

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN LANEY SHERBOURNE 11 190 176 162 528

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN PEYTON COUNTS 9

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN SYDNIE WILSON 9

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN BROOKE CLAPHAM 9

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN Substitution 1 n/a

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN Substitution 2 n/a

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN Substitution 3 n/a

4196889116 morgedgell@gmail.com Team Total 888 832 837 2557
PIRATES RED/ BLACK 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: JOHN CLIMER

Asst. Coach: JENNIFER PURDY

334 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

CENTERBURG JORDAN CLIMER 11 167 132 161 460

CENTERBURG AUBREY CLIPPINGER 11 188 134 158 480

CENTERBURG SOPHIA COMPTON 12 155 148 107 410

CENTERBURG ZOE STEPHENS 9 128 128

CENTERBURG MADISON DENNIS 9 132 132

CENTERBURG CATHERINE ELFRINK 9 168 151 99 418

CENTERBURG HANAH VALENTINE 9

CENTERBURG Substitution 1 n/a 95 95

CENTERBURG Substitution 2 n/a

CENTERBURG Substitution 3 n/a

16147787754 climerspainting@yahoo.com Team Total 806 660 657 2123
TROJANS RED/ GRAY/ WHITE 5 5 5

977158 2557

2123111 120 125 157 144 123

137 187 172 180 143 3534

780 2903

CENTERBURG

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 15, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: MICHAEL HOFFMAN

410 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

COLUMBUS ACADEMY TARA HOFFMAN 9 120 99 117 336

COLUMBUS ACADEMY EVELYN OLEXIO 10 90 80 112 282

COLUMBUS ACADEMY GIANA BATES 11 112 127 90 329

COLUMBUS ACADEMY BEATRICE SULL 10 102 121 128 351

COLUMBUS ACADEMY NIKKI TURLEY 11 104 129 81 314

COLUMBUS ACADEMY Substitution 1 n/a

COLUMBUS ACADEMY Substitution 2 n/a

COLUMBUS ACADEMY Substitution 3 n/a

6147838943 mhoffman300@yahoo.com Team Total 528 556 528 1612
VIKINGS MAROON/ GRAY 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: RYAN MCCLELLAN

9360 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL CELICE SKAGGS 10 98 73 171

COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL SYDNEE BEDERMAN 12 71 61 132

COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL ZOE ADAM 12

COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL EMMA COURTNEY 12 53 73 126

COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL GOMA SANYASI 11 100 142 131 373

COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL MUNA SARKI 11 59 59

COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL ISHA NEUPANE 11 71 105 176

COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL JANUKA BANIYA 11 121 103 136 360

COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL Substitution 1 n/a

COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL Substitution 2 n/a

COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL Substitution 3 n/a

7405504509 rmcclellan@columbus.k12.oh.usTeam Total 449 442 506 1397
LIONS PURPLE/ GOLD 5 5 5

1612

1903

705 2317103 117 137 113 101 134

8373 100 107 66 139750677

COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL

COLUMBUS ACADEMY



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 15, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: RHONDA CALDWELL-GARRETT

482 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

EAST DIYONNA HUSDON- PERRY 11 109 93 106 308

EAST AALIYAH HAMBY 12 94 94

EAST BREANNA TEMPLETON 11 82 82

EAST DISIYAH SMITH-SPELLAR 11 86 46 132

EAST KALEEA JOHNSON 11 78 78

EAST ADRIENNE PEASE 10 69 87 156

EAST ALAURA DOWE 12

EAST JAMILIA TAFFE 11 85 96 181

EAST Substitution 1 n/a 117 92 102 311

EAST Substitution 2 n/a

EAST Substitution 3 n/a

614.348.1765 rdg0418@aol.com Team Total 484 385 473 1342
TIGERS ORANGE/ BLACK 5 5 5

Individual
Head Coach: MARIA  EATON

498 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

EAST KNOX CARLYEE DANIEL 10 69 101 82 252

EAST KNOX PARIS FRAZEE 11 99 136 95 330

EAST KNOX MAYAH SCOTT 12 110 98 84 292

7402625133 meaton@ekschools.org Ind

BULLDOGS PURPLE/ White/ Grey 3 3 3

1907103 126 85 74 93 84 1342565

EAST KNOX

EAST



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 15, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: BRIANA WELLS

Asst. Coach: JEFF SISSON

524 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

ELGIN AUBREY LARCOMB 12

ELGIN LIBERTY CARPENTER 9 128 100 143 371

ELGIN MADISON BRUHSEN 9 127 170 115 412

ELGIN KILEY GRIEM 11 141 194 162 497

ELGIN ODESSA FORD 11 140 157 153 450

ELGIN STEVIELYNN KEIRNS 12

ELGIN SARAH SCATES 12

ELGIN Substitution 1 n/a 83 93 81 257

ELGIN Substitution 2 n/a

ELGIN Substitution 3 n/a

7408169998 wells_b@elginschools.org Team Total 619 714 654 1987
COMETS SCARLET/ GRAY 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: STEPHANIE FAIRCHILD

544 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

FAIRBANKS LILY DELLINGER 10 145 161 142 448

FAIRBANKS SOPHIA LYTLE 12 167 116 102 385

FAIRBANKS KENZIE NICHOLS 11 146 147 107 400

FAIRBANKS KIERRA POLAND 12

FAIRBANKS CLAIRE RUFF 12

FAIRBANKS BRIE WALTERS 10 107 118 103 328

FAIRBANKS SARA NICOL 11

FAIRBANKS GRACE KOENIG 9 91 104 135 330

FAIRBANKS Substitution 1 n/a

FAIRBANKS Substitution 2 n/a

FAIRBANKS Substitution 3 n/a

9372430191 sfairchild@fairbankspanthers.orgTeam Total 656 646 589 1891
PANTHERS RED/ WHITE 5 5 5

1987

129 148 124 94 82

114 154 115 166

FAIRBANKS

113 174

142

836 2823

719 26101891

ELGIN



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 15, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: TIM  DEITZ

594 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

FISHER CATHOLIC EMILY TAYLOR 9 126 140 101 367

FISHER CATHOLIC EVE DARFUS 9 137 107 95 339

FISHER CATHOLIC KATLYN MARION 11 83 91 112 286

FISHER CATHOLIC ETTA WOHRER 11 126 101 107 334

FISHER CATHOLIC ISABELLE ROMANO 11 108 171 91 370

FISHER CATHOLIC Substitution 1 n/a

FISHER CATHOLIC Substitution 2 n/a

FISHER CATHOLIC Substitution 3 n/a

740 808 1743 tdeitz@ci.lancaster.oh.us Team Total 580 610 506 1696
IRISH GREEN/ WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: CHUCK YOUNG

Asst. Coach: SHAUN STEPHENS

614 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

FREDERICKTOWN EMMA STOKES 10 122 164 286

FREDERICKTOWN MAKEENA ANDREW 10 128 157 167 452

FREDERICKTOWN MACEY NEER 10 150 192 146 488

FREDERICKTOWN LEAH STATON 10 117 136 139 392

FREDERICKTOWN HANNAH VAUGHN 11 143 130 211 484

FREDERICKTOWN KAYLA THOMPSON 10

FREDERICKTOWN CHYANN WELCH 12

FREDERICKTOWN RACHEL MATHEWS 10

FREDERICKTOWN Substitution 1 n/a 93 93

FREDERICKTOWN Substitution 2 n/a

FREDERICKTOWN Substitution 3 n/a

740-398-3016 cyoung@fredschools.com Team Total 660 708 827 2195
FREDDIES RED/ GRAY 5 5 5

3077

FREDERICKTOWN

FISHER CATHOLIC

102 104

882

1696

147 173 115 165 111

92 120 86 110

171 2195

614 2310



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 15, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: ASHLEY STAHURSKI

Asst. Coach: JARRET COOPER

664 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS LEILA MEYER 11 158 173 152 483

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS EMILY BULLOCK 11 156 130 144 430

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS PAIGE DENIRO 11 116 135 145 396

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS EMILY DAVIS 12 103 103

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS SHEA MCHUGH 12 150 127 148 425

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS TATIANNA STRYJEWSKI 12

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS TAYLOR SANZO 9 127 146 273

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS KYRSTEN WILLIMOTT 9

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS Substitution 1 n/a

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS Substitution 2 n/a

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS Substitution 3 n/a

6147054913 ashleystahurski@live.com Team Total 683 692 735 2110
BOBCATS NAVY/ WHITE/ GRAY 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: VICKI WHITE

706 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HEATH SARAH SHERMAN 10 108 164 272

HEATH REAGAN DOOLEY 11 136 135 151 422

HEATH JAYDN MEADE 10 109 109

HEATH ASHLYNN SINNETT 12 168 174 126 468

HEATH KELSEY WILSON 10 184 135 203 522

HEATH GRACE HAMMOND 10 111 120 231

HEATH KELSEY GRIGSBY 9

HEATH Substitution 1 n/a 109 109

HEATH Substitution 2 n/a

HEATH Substitution 3 n/a

7409734822 vwhite@g.heath.k12.oh.us Team Total 705 719 709 2133
BULLDOGS BROWN/ ORANGE/ WHITE 5 5 5

2873

3018

102 121 116 120 182 122 2110763

163 132 216 116 885110 148 2133

HEATH

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 15, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: RON GARLINGER

Asst. Coach: AMBER BRUBAKER

712 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HIGHLAND ERIN CONNER 12 133 140 154 427

HIGHLAND COURTNEY WEIKEL 12 169 184 152 505

HIGHLAND FAITH STEWARTT 9

HIGHLAND PAIGE HICKS 10 104 152 135 391

HIGHLAND AUTUMN BURSON 12 164 160 161 485

HIGHLAND MADIE ZAMER 11 99 153 109 361

HIGHLAND CAMBERLY SCHADE 9

HIGHLAND Substitution 1 n/a

HIGHLAND Substitution 2 n/a

HIGHLAND Substitution 3 n/a

6144835131 wabbrubaker@gmail.com Team Total 669 789 711 2169
FIGHTING SCOTS RED/ BLUE/ WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: RUSTY WALTER

Asst. Coach: MIKE WALTER

796 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

JONATHAN ALDER CIERRA CLARK 11 185 193 146 524

JONATHAN ALDER JOSIE CAMPBELL 11 133 133

JONATHAN ALDER LANA KIRTS 10 148 171 141 460

JONATHAN ALDER CHLOEY BOYER-BURNS 10 143 143

JONATHAN ALDER KADIE WALTER 9 170 163 144 477

JONATHAN ALDER JENISE JORDAN 9 143 145 106 394

JONATHAN ALDER SHEA HUNTINGTON 9

JONATHAN ALDER Substitution 1 n/a 96 96

JONATHAN ALDER Substitution 2 n/a

JONATHAN ALDER Substitution 3 n/a

614-204-9384 rustywalter@hotmail.com Team Total 779 815 633 2227
PIONEERS BLACK/ RED 5 5 5

3051

3106

183 129 130 128 2169

174140 149 97 161

155 157 882

879158 2227

HIGHLAND

JONATHAN ALDER



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 15, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: CRAIG SMART

Asst. Coach: SCOTT PRICE

830 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

LAKEWOOD AUTUMN SMALL 11 122 172 154 448

LAKEWOOD ALICIA LEONARD 12 69 69

LAKEWOOD LUCIE ARNOTT 11 113 125 162 400

LAKEWOOD KATELYN AMSPAUGH 11 145 159 131 435

LAKEWOOD MORGAN KAY 11 166 203 181 550

LAKEWOOD BECCA PRICE 9 208 139 347

LAKEWOOD ELIZABETH LEFFMAN 9

LAKEWOOD Substitution 1 n/a

LAKEWOOD Substitution 2 n/a

LAKEWOOD Substitution 3 n/a

904 864-0624 cdsand5@aol.com Team Total 615 867 767 2249
LANCERS RED/ BLUE/ WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: TIM PETHTEL

870 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

LICKING VALLEY KARISSA PICKENPAUGH 10 152 130 137 419

LICKING VALLEY KIERSTIN HARVEY 10 157 110 102 369

LICKING VALLEY BRIANNA TUCKER 11 125 118 101 344

LICKING VALLEY EMILY PRIEST 12 98 81 108 287

LICKING VALLEY MCKENNA FRANKS 11 112 129 104 345

LICKING VALLEY Substitution 1 n/a

LICKING VALLEY Substitution 2 n/a

LICKING VALLEY Substitution 3 n/a

740-522-0076 tpethtel26@outlook.com Team Total 644 568 552 1764
PANTHERS RED/ BLUE/ WHITE 5 5 5

3078

97 97 98 96 665 1764

154 111 149 128 152 135

115 162

2249829

2429

LICKING VALLEY

LAKEWOOD



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 15, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: DERON CORNELIUS 

882 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

LINDEN MC KINLEY CHYENE HOWELL 12 190 124 149 463

LINDEN MC KINLEY SAHVANNA HOWELL 11 109 99 95 303

LINDEN MC KINLEY SAMANTHA DINGUS 12 97 100 197

LINDEN MC KINLEY SAMIYA LOVEJOY 10 99 99 198

LINDEN MC KINLEY ABRIANNA BROWN 11 103 114 217

LINDEN MC KINLEY AMANDA DURE’ 12 115 80 104 299

LINDEN MC KINLEY Substitution 1 n/a

LINDEN MC KINLEY Substitution 2 n/a

LINDEN MC KINLEY Substitution 3 n/a

917.202.0074 Eternalanniemae2@gmail.com Team Total 610 506 561 1677
PANTHERS MAROON/ WHITE/ BLACK 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: BILL BIRMELE

Asst. Coach: DALLAS LAMBERT

892 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

LONDON HANNAH KELLER 11 136 137 102 375

LONDON LINDSAY LOGUE 10 112 135 137 384

LONDON RAVEN LARGE 10 146 133 127 406

LONDON MADISON BLAIR 11 91 86 111 288

LONDON HAILEY RICHARDS 11 105 120 119 344

LONDON Substitution 1 n/a

LONDON Substitution 2 n/a

LONDON Substitution 3 n/a

740-531-4311 coachbirm1964@yahoo.com Team Total 590 611 596 1797
RED RAIDERS RED/ WHITE 5 5 5

1677

103 87 84 108

109 110 109 84

104

96 638 2315

573 2370179787

130

LONDON

LINDEN MC KINLEY



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 15, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: SHARON LEGG

962 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MARION-FRANKLIN DAKOTA WELCH 12 94 94 113 301

MARION-FRANKLIN DESTINY STRICKLAND 11 134 114 126 374

MARION-FRANKLIN TABBY KAINTZ 10 101 97 92 290

MARION-FRANKLIN TRISTA BOWDEN 10 107 138 83 328

MARION-FRANKLIN SHAUNA ROWLAND 10 85 99 103 287

MARION-FRANKLIN Substitution 1 n/a

MARION-FRANKLIN Substitution 2 n/a

MARION-FRANKLIN Substitution 3 n/a

614 569-1037 slegg@columbus.k12.oh.us Team Total 521 542 517 1580
RED DEVILS RED/ WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: DENNY NOBLE

1072 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MOUNT GILEAD FAITH CHAFIN 12

MOUNT GILEAD MORGAN MURPHY 12 111 110 221

MOUNT GILEAD MADISON NOBLE 12 156 151 159 466

MOUNT GILEAD LACIE BALDWIN 11 128 158 136 422

MOUNT GILEAD MADISON MATHWIG 11 107 158 116 381

MOUNT GILEAD MOLLY MURPHY 9 115 114 229

MOUNT GILEAD MAKAYLA MEYER 9 125 125

MOUNT GILEAD SYNDNEY STRAIT 12 100 100

MOUNT GILEAD Substitution 1 n/a

MOUNT GILEAD Substitution 2 n/a

MOUNT GILEAD Substitution 3 n/a

419.210.0929 d.noble@live.com Team Total 617 691 636 1944
INDIANS PURPLE/ WHITE 5 5 5

95 727 1944 2671

134 1580667

126

84

105 159 124 118

120110 122 97 2247

MOUNT GILEAD

MARION-FRANKLIN



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 15, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: MATT DONOHUE

Asst. Coach: ABBIE DUNN

1156 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

NORTH UNION KALLIE PRICE 12 128 133 133 394

NORTH UNION KENDRA NICOL 11 126 132 200 458

NORTH UNION KAYLEE SMITH 10 130 116 158 404

NORTH UNION AMEILA ENGLAND 10 106 145 208 459

NORTH UNION SAVANNAH DAVIS 10

NORTH UNION LINDSEY ANDERSON 10 134 154 126 414

NORTH UNION Substitution 1 n/a

NORTH UNION Substitution 2 n/a

NORTH UNION Substitution 3 n/a

6145311971 donohue17@gmail.com Team Total 624 680 825 2129
LADY CATS ORANGE/ BLACK 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: RUSS MONTGOMERY

1144 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

NORTHMOR TORY CARVER 11 88 132 168 388

NORTHMOR EMILIE DRUMM 10 137 149 150 436

NORTHMOR CHRISTIN EICHLER 10 104 132 103 339

NORTHMOR KAHLAN BALL 9

NORTHMOR MADDIE HOVERLAND 10 176 147 135 458

NORTHMOR KRISTEN BITTNER 10 160 121 137 418

NORTHMOR OLYVIA GOODSON 10

NORTHMOR ANNA SCOTT 9

NORTHMOR Substitution 1 n/a

NORTHMOR Substitution 2 n/a

NORTHMOR Substitution 3 n/a

419.563.4432 russmont17@gmail.com Team Total 665 681 693 2039
GOLDEN KNIGHTS BLACK/ GOLD/ WHITE 5 5 5

136 130 120 142 170 828 2039 2867

166 147 195 135 165 975 2129 3104

NORTHMOR

NORTH UNION

167

130



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 15, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: DUANE JOSEPH

Asst. Coach: ANDREW KICAS

1201 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

OLENTANGY BERLIN MAGGIE CONRAD 9 103 98 201

OLENTANGY BERLIN ARIANA CLEVELAND 10 157 88 245

OLENTANGY BERLIN SHELBY BUCK 11 110 119 229

OLENTANGY BERLIN EVE PENNINGTON 11 128 118 127 373

OLENTANGY BERLIN MICHELE STARNER 9 159 156 141 456

OLENTANGY BERLIN BELLA BLAND 10 171 162 117 450

OLENTANGY BERLIN Substitution 1 n/a

OLENTANGY BERLIN Substitution 2 n/a

OLENTANGY BERLIN Substitution 3 n/a

937-309-4457 berlinbowling@gmail.com Team Total 725 627 602 1954
Bears Royal Blue/ Light Blue/ White 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: JAMIE BYRNE

1260 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

PLEASANT KYNNA BYRNE 12 160 194 202 556

PLEASANT CAMI GODDARD 12 159 156 137 452

PLEASANT KATIE WANSIK 12 146 135 153 434

PLEASANT LOGAN POTTER 12 150 150

PLEASANT JORDAN GRIFFITH 11 189 126 168 483

PLEASANT LILLIAN CORBIN 11 168 168

PLEASANT Substitution 1 n/a 100 100

PLEASANT Substitution 2 n/a

PLEASANT Substitution 3 n/a

7403419635 jbyrne@thetomorrowcenter.orgTeam Total 804 711 828 2343
SPARTANS RED/ BLACK 5 5 5

161 130 146 150 119 855

3310

1954 2809

189 124 155 141 203 967 2343

OLENTANGY BERLIN

149

155

PLEASANT



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 15, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: IKE GREENWOOD

Asst. Coach: AMANDA CREASE

1296 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

RIDGEDALE ALEX WALKER 12 165 187 142 494

RIDGEDALE ELISA PFAFF 12 181 107 121 409

RIDGEDALE JESSICA GREASHABER 12 129 97 132 358

RIDGEDALE ALLIE BAILS 10

RIDGEDALE SHALYN NEAL 10 150 138 126 414

RIDGEDALE AALIYAH SPEARS 11

RIDGEDALE GRACIAN DAUGHERTY 9

RIDGEDALE MORGAN DUTTON 10

RIDGEDALE Substitution 1 n/a 124 124

RIDGEDALE Substitution 2 n/a 125 125

RIDGEDALE Substitution 3 n/a 96 96

7403618801 igreenwood@ridgedaleschools.orgTeam Total 749 654 617 2020
ROCKETS RED/ BLUE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: CHERYL MANNING

1314 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

RIVER VALLEY KELCI MOSLEY 10

RIVER VALLEY ALLEE DUTT 11 150 122 141 413

RIVER VALLEY SIDNEY KNICKEL 10 175 121 139 435

RIVER VALLEY AVY POLLOCK 10 136 155 160 451

RIVER VALLEY LEXIE CUNNINGHAM 12 124 171 153 448

RIVER VALLEY CARLA DIAMOND 10

RIVER VALLEY GISELLE PEREZ 10 122 122

RIVER VALLEY MIRIAN ROBERTSON 10

RIVER VALLEY Substitution 1 n/a 155 92 247

RIVER VALLEY Substitution 2 n/a

RIVER VALLEY Substitution 3 n/a

7402621408 cheryl43302@gmail.com Team Total 740 691 685 2116
VIKINGS BLUE/ GOLD 5 5 5

RIDGEDALE

108 99 119 773 2020 2793

RIVER VALLEY

139 117 189 172 144 192 953 2116 3069

115 155 177



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 15, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: GEORGE YATES II

1436 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

SOUTH NAIOMI BANCHS-RAMOS 9 120 120

SOUTH TRIUNITY DARDEN 10 78 78

SOUTH TAYLOR HUNTER 12 94 83 114 291

SOUTH JEANA JOHNSON 11 133 100 103 336

SOUTH GABRIELLE KEPLAR 9

SOUTH ASIA MITCHELL 12 77 77

SOUTH ILLIANA PERRIN 12 126 102 129 357

SOUTH KATIE SOMPHANTHABASOUK 12 116 157 129 402

SOUTH Substitution 1 n/a

SOUTH Substitution 2 n/a

SOUTH Substitution 3 n/a

(614)597-2295 gyates5294@columbus.k12.oh.usTeam Total 546 520 595 1661
BULLDOGS BLUE/ GRAY 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: MICHELLE BRICKER

Asst. Coach: SCOTT CHRISTIAN

1584 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

UTICA JORDAN LACY 10 124 117 185 426

UTICA MEREDITH PIERPONT 10 121 121 107 349

UTICA NOEL FRAKES 10 124 142 151 417

UTICA ALEXIS WHITE 11 96 96

UTICA COURTNEY MELVIN 12 197 134 151 482

UTICA COURTNEY STURGELL 10 126 135 261

UTICA Substitution 1 n/a

UTICA Substitution 2 n/a

UTICA Substitution 3 n/a

7404038929 dmbricker@roadrunner.com Team Total 662 640 729 2031
REDSKINS SCARLET/ GRAY 5 5 5

SOUTH

91 99 85 116 98 133 622 1661 2283

UTICA

110 141 174 96 112 116 749 2031 2780



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 15, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: MATTHEW HAMILTON

Asst. Coach: DENNIS STROHMEYER

1740 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN AMBER RALSTON 11 161 146 143 450

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN NATALIE OPAVA 11 170 176 196 542

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN HOPE NYLAND 10 132 132

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN EMILY WEISHAAR 10 119 159 278

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN LILLY MARSH 10 182 125 143 450

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN CORAL VARIAN 11 148 143 291

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN ANNA OPAVA 11

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN NAYSA DUNLAP 11

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN Substitution 1 n/a 107 107

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN Substitution 2 n/a

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN Substitution 3 n/a

614-314-9084 mrham94@yahoo.com Team Total 764 702 784 2250
WARRIORS RED/ GOLD 5 5 5

3046

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN

146 158 155 114 122 101 796 2250



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 15, 2019
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
1 LAYNEE WILSON 12 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 245 170 169 584 TQ

2 KYNNA BYRNE 12 PLEASANT 160 194 202 556 TQ

3 MORGAN KAY 11 LAKEWOOD 166 203 181 550 TQ

4 NATALIE OPAVA 11 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 170 176 196 542 TQ

5 LANEY SHERBOURNE 11 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 190 176 162 528 TQ

6 CIERRA CLARK 11 JONATHAN ALDER 185 193 146 524 TQ

7 ADDIE WILHELM 12 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 168 186 169 523 TQ

8 KELSEY WILSON 10 HEATH 184 135 203 522 TQ

9 MARY ZERRIEN 11 BISHOP READY 167 150 194 511 IQ

10 COURTNEY WEIKEL 12 HIGHLAND 169 184 152 505 TQ

11 KILEY GRIEM 11 ELGIN 141 194 162 497 IQ

12 ALEX WALKER 12 RIDGEDALE 165 187 142 494 IQ

13 MACEY NEER 10 FREDERICKTOWN 150 192 146 488 TQ

14 MORGAN COE 12 BUCKEYE VALLEY 158 138 191 487 IQ

15 AUTUMN BURSON 12 HIGHLAND 164 160 161 485 TQ

16 HANNAH VAUGHN 11 FREDERICKTOWN 143 130 211 484 TQ

17 JORDAN GRIFFITH 11 PLEASANT 189 126 168 483 TQ

17 LEILA MEYER 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 158 173 152 483 TQ

19 COURTNEY MELVIN 12 UTICA 197 134 151 482 IQ

20 AUBREY CLIPPINGER 11 CENTERBURG 188 134 158 480 TQ

21 KADIE WALTER 9 JONATHAN ALDER 170 163 144 477 TQ

22 FRANKIE ARNOLD 12 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 153 151 165 469 TQ

23 ASHLYNN SINNETT 12 HEATH 168 174 126 468 TQ

24 MADISON NOBLE 12 MOUNT GILEAD 156 151 159 466 IQ

25 CHYENE HOWELL 12 LINDEN MC KINLEY 190 124 149 463 IQ

26 MAYA WILLS-DURR 10 BUCKEYE VALLEY 137 175 150 462 IQ

27 LANA KIRTS 10 JONATHAN ALDER 148 171 141 460 TQ

27 JORDAN CLIMER 11 CENTERBURG 167 132 161 460 TQ

29 AMEILA ENGLAND 10 NORTH UNION 106 145 208 459 TQ

30 KENDRA NICOL 11 NORTH UNION 126 132 200 458 TQ

30 MADDIE HOVERLAND 10 NORTHMOR 176 147 135 458 IQ

32 MICHELE STARNER 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 159 156 141 456 IQ

33 MORGAN LEHNER 11 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 132 149 172 453 TQ

34 MAKEENA ANDREW 10 FREDERICKTOWN 128 157 167 452 TQ

34 CAMI GODDARD 12 PLEASANT 159 156 137 452 TQ

36 MARYANN RUCKER 11 BISHOP READY 133 203 115 451 IQ

36 AVY POLLOCK 10 RIVER VALLEY 136 155 160 451 TQ

38 LILLY MARSH 10 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 182 125 143 450 TQ

38 BELLA BLAND 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 171 162 117 450 IQ

38 AMBER RALSTON 11 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 161 146 143 450 TQ

38 ODESSA FORD 11 ELGIN 140 157 153 450

42 AUTUMN SMALL 11 LAKEWOOD 122 172 154 448 TQ

42 LEXIE CUNNINGHAM 12 RIVER VALLEY 124 171 153 448 TQ

42 LILY DELLINGER 10 FAIRBANKS 145 161 142 448

45 EMILIE DRUMM 10 NORTHMOR 137 149 150 436

46 SIDNEY KNICKEL 10 RIVER VALLEY 175 121 139 435 TQ

46 KATELYN AMSPAUGH 11 LAKEWOOD 145 159 131 435 TQ

48 KATIE WANSIK 12 PLEASANT 146 135 153 434 TQ

48 BREE HALL 11 BUCKEYE VALLEY 145 137 152 434

50 EMILY BULLOCK 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 156 130 144 430 TQ

51 ERIN CONNER 12 HIGHLAND 133 140 154 427 TQ



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 15, 2019
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
52 JORDAN LACY 10 UTICA 124 117 185 426

53 SHEA MCHUGH 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 150 127 148 425 TQ

54 LACIE BALDWIN 11 MOUNT GILEAD 128 158 136 422

54 REAGAN DOOLEY 11 HEATH 136 135 151 422 TQ

56 KARISSA PICKENPAUGH 10 LICKING VALLEY 152 130 137 419

57 CATHERINE ELFRINK 9 CENTERBURG 168 151 99 418 TQ

57 KRISTEN BITTNER 10 NORTHMOR 160 121 137 418

59 NOEL FRAKES 10 UTICA 124 142 151 417

60 LINDSEY ANDERSON 10 NORTH UNION 134 154 126 414 TQ

60 SHALYN NEAL 10 RIDGEDALE 150 138 126 414

62 ALLEE DUTT 11 RIVER VALLEY 150 122 141 413 TQ

63 MADISON BRUHSEN 9 ELGIN 127 170 115 412

64 SOPHIA COMPTON 12 CENTERBURG 155 148 107 410 TQ

65 ELISA PFAFF 12 RIDGEDALE 181 107 121 409

65 SAMANTHA BLACKBURN 12 BISHOP READY 130 150 129 409

67 RAVEN LARGE 10 LONDON 146 133 127 406

68 KAYLEE SMITH 10 NORTH UNION 130 116 158 404 TQ

69 KATIE SOMPHANTHABASOUK 12 SOUTH 116 157 129 402

70 LUCIE ARNOTT 11 LAKEWOOD 113 125 162 400 TQ

70 KENZIE NICHOLS 11 FAIRBANKS 146 147 107 400

72 CIARRA REEDER 10 BEECHCROFT 134 115 150 399

73 PAIGE DENIRO 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 116 135 145 396 TQ

74 JENISE JORDAN 9 JONATHAN ALDER 143 145 106 394 TQ

74 KALLIE PRICE 12 NORTH UNION 128 133 133 394 TQ

76 LEAH STATON 10 FREDERICKTOWN 117 136 139 392 TQ

77 PAIGE HICKS 10 HIGHLAND 104 152 135 391 TQ

78 TORY CARVER 11 NORTHMOR 88 132 168 388

79 SOPHIA LYTLE 12 FAIRBANKS 167 116 102 385

80 LINDSAY LOGUE 10 LONDON 112 135 137 384

81 MADISON MATHWIG 11 MOUNT GILEAD 107 158 116 381

82 ANUTEE TYLER 10 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 128 136 115 379

83 NYEMAH GREEN 10 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 139 117 120 376

84 HANNAH KELLER 11 LONDON 136 137 102 375

85 DESTINY STRICKLAND 11 MARION-FRANKLIN 134 114 126 374

86 GOMA SANYASI 11 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 100 142 131 373

86 EVE PENNINGTON 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 128 118 127 373

88 LIBERTY CARPENTER 9 ELGIN 128 100 143 371

89 ISABELLE ROMANO 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 108 171 91 370

90 KIERSTIN HARVEY 10 LICKING VALLEY 157 110 102 369

91 EMILY TAYLOR 9 FISHER CATHOLIC 126 140 101 367

92 MADIE ZAMER 11 HIGHLAND 99 153 109 361 TQ

93 JANUKA BANIYA 11 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 121 103 136 360

94 JESSICA GREASHABER 12 RIDGEDALE 129 97 132 358

95 ILLIANA PERRIN 12 SOUTH 126 102 129 357

96 BEATRICE SULL 10 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 102 121 128 351

97 MEREDITH PIERPONT 10 UTICA 121 121 107 349

98 BECCA PRICE 9 LAKEWOOD 0 208 139 347 TQ

99 MCKENNA FRANKS 11 LICKING VALLEY 112 129 104 345

100 BRIANNA TUCKER 11 LICKING VALLEY 125 118 101 344

100 HAILEY RICHARDS 11 LONDON 105 120 119 344

102 EVE DARFUS 9 FISHER CATHOLIC 137 107 95 339



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 15, 2019
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
102 CHRISTIN EICHLER 10 NORTHMOR 104 132 103 339

104 SAVANNAH WILLIAMS 10 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 129 119 89 337

104 MADDIE WISENER 11 BUCKEYE VALLEY 128 122 87 337

106 JEANA JOHNSON 11 SOUTH 133 100 103 336

106 TARA HOFFMAN 9 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 120 99 117 336

108 ETTA WOHRER 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 126 101 107 334

109 PARIS FRAZEE 11 EAST KNOX 99 136 95 330

109 GRACE KOENIG 9 FAIRBANKS 91 104 135 330

111 GIANA BATES 11 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 112 127 90 329

112 TRISTA BOWDEN 10 MARION-FRANKLIN 107 138 83 328

112 BRIE WALTERS 10 FAIRBANKS 107 118 103 328

114 MEGAN HACKMAN 11 BISHOP READY 103 123 100 326

115 NIKKI TURLEY 11 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 104 129 81 314

116 TA ALIYAH PALMER 10 BEECHCROFT 89 109 110 308

116 DIYONNA HUSDON- PERRY 11 EAST 109 93 106 308

118 SAHVANNA HOWELL 11 LINDEN MC KINLEY 109 99 95 303

119 DAKOTA WELCH 12 MARION-FRANKLIN 94 94 113 301

120 AMANDA DURE’ 12 LINDEN MC KINLEY 115 80 104 299

121 TIWA ADEDIRAN 9 BEECHCROFT 93 103 97 293

122 MAYAH SCOTT 12 EAST KNOX 110 98 84 292

123 CORAL VARIAN 11 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 0 148 143 291 TQ

123 TAYLOR HUNTER 12 SOUTH 94 83 114 291

125 TABBY KAINTZ 10 MARION-FRANKLIN 101 97 92 290

126 MADISON BLAIR 11 LONDON 91 86 111 288

127 EMILY PRIEST 12 LICKING VALLEY 98 81 108 287

127 SHAUNA ROWLAND 10 MARION-FRANKLIN 85 99 103 287

129 EMMA STOKES 10 FREDERICKTOWN 122 0 164 286 TQ

129 KATLYN MARION 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 83 91 112 286

131 EVELYN OLEXIO 10 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 90 80 112 282

132 EMILY WEISHAAR 10 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 119 0 159 278 TQ

133 TAYLOR SANZO 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 0 127 146 273 TQ

134 SARAH SHERMAN 10 HEATH 108 164 0 272 TQ

135 COURTNEY STURGELL 10 UTICA 0 126 135 261

136 CARLYEE DANIEL 10 EAST KNOX 69 101 82 252

137 VICTORIA SIMMONS 11 BEECHCROFT 78 96 73 247

138 ARIANA CLEVELAND 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 157 88 0 245

139 NAUTICA SIMPSON 11 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 103 0 131 234

140 GRACE HAMMOND 10 HEATH 0 111 120 231 TQ

141 SHELBY BUCK 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 110 0 119 229

141 MOLLY MURPHY 9 MOUNT GILEAD 115 114 0 229

143 MORGAN MURPHY 12 MOUNT GILEAD 111 110 0 221

144 CHEYENNE BLACKBURN 10 BISHOP READY 0 120 97 217

144 ABRIANNA BROWN 11 LINDEN MC KINLEY 0 103 114 217

146 MAGGIE CONRAD 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 0 103 98 201

147 SAMIYA LOVEJOY 10 LINDEN MC KINLEY 99 0 99 198

148 SAMANTHA DINGUS 12 LINDEN MC KINLEY 97 100 0 197

149 DESTINY THOMAS 11 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 97 0 89 186

150 JAMILIA TAFFE 11 EAST 0 85 96 181

151 ISHA NEUPANE 11 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 0 71 105 176

152 CELICE SKAGGS 10 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 98 73 0 171

153 LILLIAN CORBIN 11 PLEASANT 0 0 168 168 TQ



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 15, 2019
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
154 ADRIENNE PEASE 10 EAST 0 69 87 156

155 LOGAN POTTER 12 PLEASANT 150 0 0 150 TQ

156 CHLOEY BOYER-BURNS 10 JONATHAN ALDER 0 143 0 143 TQ

157 JOSIE CAMPBELL 11 JONATHAN ALDER 133 0 0 133 TQ

158 MADISON DENNIS 9 CENTERBURG 0 0 132 132 TQ

158 HOPE NYLAND 10 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 132 0 0 132 TQ

158 DISIYAH SMITH-SPELLAR 11 EAST 86 46 0 132

158 SYDNEE BEDERMAN 12 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 71 0 61 132

162 ZOE STEPHENS 9 CENTERBURG 128 0 0 128 TQ

163 EMMA COURTNEY 12 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 0 53 73 126

164 MAKAYLA MEYER 9 MOUNT GILEAD 0 0 125 125

165 GISELLE PEREZ 10 RIVER VALLEY 0 122 0 122 TQ

166 NAIOMI BANCHS-RAMOS 9 SOUTH 0 0 120 120

167 JAYDN MEADE 10 HEATH 109 0 0 109 TQ

168 VANESSA WILLIAMS 10 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 0 103 0 103

168 EMILY DAVIS 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 103 0 0 103 TQ

170 INISA DAVIS 10 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 0 102 0 102

171 SYNDNEY STRAIT 12 MOUNT GILEAD 0 0 100 100

172 ALEXIS WHITE 11 UTICA 96 0 0 96

173 AALIYAH HAMBY 12 EAST 94 0 0 94

174 KATELAND VARGO 10 BISHOP READY 93 0 0 93

175 BREANNA TEMPLETON 11 EAST 0 0 82 82

176 KALEEA JOHNSON 11 EAST 78 0 0 78

176 TRIUNITY DARDEN 10 SOUTH 0 78 0 78

178 ASIA MITCHELL 12 SOUTH 77 0 0 77

179 ALICIA LEONARD 12 LAKEWOOD 69 0 0 69 TQ

180 MUNA SARKI 11 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 59 0 0 59

181 EMMA POND 10 BISHOP READY 0 0 0 0

181 MADDIE BREWSTER 9 BISHOP READY 0 0 0 0

181 ALLIE LEACH 11 BUCKEYE VALLEY 0 0 0 0

181 STEPHANIE LENART 10 BUCKEYE VALLEY 0 0 0 0

181 EMMA JACKMAN 11 BUCKEYE VALLEY 0 0 0 0

181 PEYTON COUNTS 9 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 0 0 0 0 TQ

181 SYDNIE WILSON 9 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 0 0 0 0 TQ

181 BROOKE CLAPHAM 9 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 0 0 0 0 TQ

181 HANAH VALENTINE 9 CENTERBURG 0 0 0 0 TQ

181 ZOE ADAM 12 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 0 0 0 0

181 ALAURA DOWE 12 EAST 0 0 0 0

181 AUBREY LARCOMB 12 ELGIN 0 0 0 0

181 STEVIELYNN KEIRNS 12 ELGIN 0 0 0 0

181 SARAH SCATES 12 ELGIN 0 0 0 0

181 KIERRA POLAND 12 FAIRBANKS 0 0 0 0

181 CLAIRE RUFF 12 FAIRBANKS 0 0 0 0

181 SARA NICOL 11 FAIRBANKS 0 0 0 0

181 KAYLA THOMPSON 10 FREDERICKTOWN 0 0 0 0 TQ

181 CHYANN WELCH 12 FREDERICKTOWN 0 0 0 0 TQ

181 RACHEL MATHEWS 10 FREDERICKTOWN 0 0 0 0 TQ

181 TATIANNA STRYJEWSKI 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 0 0 0 0 TQ

181 KYRSTEN WILLIMOTT 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 0 0 0 0 TQ

181 KELSEY GRIGSBY 9 HEATH 0 0 0 0 TQ

181 FAITH STEWARTT 9 HIGHLAND 0 0 0 0 TQ



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 15, 2019
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
181 CAMBERLY SCHADE 9 HIGHLAND 0 0 0 0 TQ

181 SHEA HUNTINGTON 9 JONATHAN ALDER 0 0 0 0 TQ

181 ELIZABETH LEFFMAN 9 LAKEWOOD 0 0 0 0 TQ

181 FAITH CHAFIN 12 MOUNT GILEAD 0 0 0 0

181 SAVANNAH DAVIS 10 NORTH UNION 0 0 0 0 TQ

181 KAHLAN BALL 9 NORTHMOR 0 0 0 0

181 OLYVIA GOODSON 10 NORTHMOR 0 0 0 0

181 ANNA SCOTT 9 NORTHMOR 0 0 0 0

181 ALLIE BAILS 10 RIDGEDALE 0 0 0 0

181 AALIYAH SPEARS 11 RIDGEDALE 0 0 0 0

181 GRACIAN DAUGHERTY 9 RIDGEDALE 0 0 0 0

181 MORGAN DUTTON 10 RIDGEDALE 0 0 0 0

181 KELCI MOSLEY 10 RIVER VALLEY 0 0 0 0 TQ

181 CARLA DIAMOND 10 RIVER VALLEY 0 0 0 0 TQ

181 MIRIAN ROBERTSON 10 RIVER VALLEY 0 0 0 0 TQ

181 GABRIELLE KEPLAR 9 SOUTH 0 0 0 0

181 ANNA OPAVA 11 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 0 0 0 0 TQ

181 NAYSA DUNLAP 11 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 0 0 0 0 TQ

Field Totals 20956 21025 20867 62848

Field Average 129.358 129.784 128.809 129.317
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